343 09/05
Mounting parts
Ring clamp
For mounting tubular-case capacitors with a nominal diameter of 116 mm.
The cylindrical screw M6 with hex nut, used for tightening, is included in delivery.
Dimensional drawing
Dimensions in mm
Ordering code: B44031-B115
KLK0859-Y
15,5
7,7
9,7
120 max.
100
1154x
90
˚ =
 3
60
˚
77
10
0
2+0,5
14
5,5
15˚
32
15,5
1,5
ø6,5
7,5
查询"B44033-A116"供应商
344 09/05
Mounting parts
Half shells (semicircular supports) and tightening clamps
For mounting tubular capacitors 143,5 mm and 178,5 mm in diameter.
Material of the half shells: Ultramid B 3 WG 7 (35% GFR) RAL 7024 dark grey.
Mounting (horizontal fastening):
The capacitor is preassembled with the two half shells B44033-A1… and -A2… using the tightening
clamps B44033-A3… and then pushed onto the rods to the rear and fixed in axial direction by
means of the screws.
Capacitor
diameter
Ordering code
mm
Front half shell
with end stop
Rear half shell
without end stop
Tightening clamp
143,5 B44033-A1143 B44033-A2143 B44033-A3143
178,5 B44033-A1178 B44033-A2178 B44033-A3178
Tightening clamp
B44033-A3…
Tightening clamp
B44033-A3…
Rear half shell
B44033-A2…
Chassis rods
(on the part of the customer)
Front half shell
B44033-A1…
Screw
查询"B44033-A116"供应商
345 09/05
Mounting parts
Half shells for capacitors 143,5 mm in diameter:
Front half shell with end stop

(mounting plate)
mm
d2 + 0,5 d3 + 0,5 d4 + 0,5 Ordering code
64 70 59 74 64 B44033-A60
79 85 74 89 79 B44033-A75
89 95 84 99 89 B44033-A85
99 105 94 109 99 B44033-A95
121 126 115 130 120 B44033-A116
KLK0778-Y
4d
d2
d1